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ship 142, range 36; the southwest quarter of the southwest quarter
in section 13, the east one-half of the southeast quarter in section 14
of township 143, range 37, the northwest quarter of the northeasi
quarter and the northeast quarter of the northwest quarter in sec-
tion 30 of township 145, range 37; the southeast quarter of the north-
west quarter in section 26, the southwest quarter of the northwest
quarter in section 27 of township 142, range 39; all west of the 5th
principal meridian.

Approved May 17, 1967.

CHAPTER 515—H. F. No. 808
[Coded]

An act relating to motor vehicle registration and taxation; ex-
empting certain vehicles owned by military personnel; repealing
Minnesota Statutes 1965, Sections 168.034 to 168.039.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. [168.04] Motor vehicles; licensing; military
personnel; exemptions.  [Subdivision 1.] Licensed in other states.
The provisions of Minnesota Statutes 1965, Chapter 168, requiring
the registration and taxation of motor vehicles and the display of
license number plates shall not apply to a motor vehicle operated by
an owner who is not a resident of this state or his authorized agent
while such owner is serving in the armed forces of the United States,
subject to the following conditions and limitations:

(1)  That such vehicle is properly registered in another state
in the name of the owner and displays the license number plates or
other insignia required by the laws of such other state;

(2) That the owner is a resident of the state in which the
vehicle is registered;

(3)  That such vehicle is used only for personal transporta-
tion or for transportation of the owner or authorized agent’s person-
al property;

(4)  That such vehicle shall be subject to all provisions of law
applicable to vehicles owned by Minnesota residents except to the
extent that exemption from said law is provided by this act.

Notwithstanding any provisions of Minnesota Statutes 1965,
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Chapter 168, requiring registration and taxation of motor vehicles
using the public streets and highways, a nonresident serviceman,
present in this state in compliance with military or naval orders,
may be permitted to secure registration plates and certificate for
his motor vehicle, not used for hire, upon payment of a registration
fee of $3.

Sec. 2. [Subd. 2.] Licensed by the armed forces. The
provisions of Minnesota Statutes 1965, Chapter 168, requiring the
registration and taxation of motor vehicles and the display of license
number plates shall not apply to a motor vehicle operated by the
owner or his authorized agent while the owner is engaged in active
service in the armed forces of the United States, subject to the fol-
lowing conditions and limitations:

(1) That such vehicle is properly registered with, and dis-
plays the license number plates of, the armed forces of the United
States in a foreign country;

~ (2)  That such vehicle is used only for personal transporta-
tion or for transportation of the owner or authorized agent’s person-
al property;

(3} That such vehicle shall be subject to all provisions of
law applicable to vehicles owned by Minnesota residents except to
the extent that exemption from said law is provided by this act;

~(4)  That the exemption provided by this section shall be
valid enly for a period of 30 days after a vehicle has arrived in this
state.

Sec. 3, Repeal. Minnesota Statutes 1965, Sections
168.034, 168.035, 168.036, 168.037, 168.038, and 168.039, are re-
pealed.

Approved May 17, 1967.

CHAPTER 516—H. F. No. 853

An act relating to the impounding of trespassing animals;
amending Minnesota Statutes 1963, Section 561.07.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Minnesata Statutes 1965, Section 561.07, is amend-
ed to read:
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